

CS No.424/20

Baljinder Kaur Dixit VS Rupesh Dixit

19.01.2021

Present: Ld. counsel Ms. Sapna Gupta for plaintiff present through VC.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Akshita for defendant present through VC.

Defendant is directed to file reply and give advance copy to the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that though this is a petition for revocation of probate but it has been registered as Civil Suit.

Ahlmad is directed to rectify the matter in the cause list.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.05.2021**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/19.01.2021