

PC No. 7/21

Baljinder Kaur Dixit Vs. Rupesh Dixit

06.12.2023

Present: Petitioner no. 1 in person.

Respondent no.1 in person, also for respondent no. 3.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Isha Tyagi for the respondents through video conferencing.

Though Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent seeks a pass over, however, as the record could not be summoned as complete particulars were not provided and as such no purpose would be served by passing over the matter. Moreover Ld. Counsel for the petitioners is also not available.

In these circumstances, petitioners are directed to provide details to the Ahlmad within one week from today so that original record of PC no. 126/09 can be summoned in terms of last orders.

Relist the matter now on 10.04.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.12.2023