

PC No.7/21
Baljinder Kaur Dixit Vs. Rupesh Dixit

12.11.2024

Present : Ms. Sapna Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners
through VC.

Ms. Sandhya Dixit, wife of the respondent in person.

It is jointly submitted that the matter is still pending before
the Mediation Centre.

At joint request, matter is adjourned to 22.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.11.2024